
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 

148 Martine Ave., Room 713 

White Plains, N.Y. 10601 

(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

TITLE: FERTILIZERS AND GROWTH REGULATORS 

CONTRACT NUMBER: BPS MASTER AGREEMENT RFB-WC-22111 

CONTRACT PERIOD: MAY 31, 2022 THROUGH MAY 30, 2023 

DATE OF ISSUE: 

 
MAY 25, 2020 

  
COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: Parks 

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: As Appears on Page 2 of this Award 

 

 

                                                                 County Departments & Vendors Address Inquiries To: 

 

Name  :   Ladia Montalvo 

Title    :   Senior Buyer 

Phone :   914-231-1174  

Fax     :   914-231-1546 

E-mail:  lqm9@westchestergov.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description  

 

THESE ON FILE PRICES ARE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER FERTILIZERS AND GROWTH PRODUCTS TO 

WESTCHESTER COUNTY GOLF COURSES.   THE PARKS DEPARTMENT MAY PROCESS A DO AS THE ORDERING 

METHOD.   

 

 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:lqm9@westchestergov.com


  2 

 

 

AGREEMENT RFB-WC-22111 FERTILIZERS & GROWTH REGULATORS 

 

Vendor and pricing information as follows: 

 
VC #733034 

ANDRE & SON          NET 30 

17150 State RT 706         FOB Destination 

Montrose, PA 18801         Deliveries 7 Days ARO 

Contact: Joseph Cherundolo 

Phone: 888/887-3770 

Email: JCHERUNDOLO@ANDREANDSON.COM 

 

COMM. CODE       DESCRIPTION      UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000228  FERTILIZER, BENT GRASS SPECIAL, 28-8-18, 25LB BAG BAG  $38.00 

9984000229  FERTILIZER, ANDERSONS 28-0-3,50LB BAG   BAG  $95.90 

9984000145      FERTILIZER, TURF KING 23-0-20,     BAG  $39.90 

9984000182  FERTILIZER, TEA SEED MEAL, 50LB BAG   BAG  $65.00   

9984000183  FERTILIZER NATURE SAFE, 10-0-8, 50LB BAG    BAG  $38.00 

9984000225  GROWTH REGULATOR, QUALIPRO T-NEX, 2X2.5GAL/CS CS  $610.00 

   

 

 

VC #728182 

CENTRAL TURF & IRRIGATION       NET 30 

5 Nepperhan Ave          FOB Destination 

Elmsford, NY 10523         Deliveries 3 Days ARO 

Contact: George Iannaccone       

Phone: 631/469-4720  

E-mail: GIANNACCONE@CENTRALTIS.COM 

 

COMM. CODE       DESCRIPTION      UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000187  FERTILIZER, EMERALD ISLE SOLUTIONS, 4-0-1, 2 X2.5GAL/CS  CS  $121.38 

 9984000237  GROWTH REGULATOR, PRIMO MAXX, 10 GAL LINK PACK  PACK  $2,960.00 

  

 
 

VC #735465 

FISHER AND SON         2% 10 NET 30 

110 Summit Dr.           Fob Destination 

Exton, PA 19341          Deliveries 2 Days ARO 

Contact: Mike Weber     

Phone: 347/486-0480  

E-mail: MWEBER@FISHERANDSON.COM 

 

COMM. CODE       DESCRIPTION      UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000180  FERTILIZER, EARTWORKS RENIVATE PLUS SOIL 

   AMMENDMENT, KELP, COMPOST, HUMIC ACID 50LB/BG    BAG  $44.00 

 

9984000181  FERTILIZER, EARTWORKS REPLENISH W/FORMULATED 16-0-5,  

   20% COMPOSTED POULTRY MANURE/HUNIC ACID 50LB/BG       BAG  $55.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:JCHERUNDOLO@ANDREANDSON.COM
mailto:GIANNACCONE@CENTRALTIS.COM
mailto:MWEBER@FISHERANDSON.COM


  3 
 

 

VC # 

ISLAND BIO GREENS 

PO BOX 6 

Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965 

Contact: Ken Kraus 

Phone: 516-658-8318 

KENKRAUS@HOTMAIL.COM 

 

COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION                 UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000221 FERTILIZER, PLANT FOOD-NAT BIO TIGHTEN, 2X2.5GAL/CS  CS  $174.95  

 

 

 

VC #970571 

METRO TURF SPECIALISTS        NET 30 

81 Commerce Dr.          FOB Destination  

Brookfield, CT 06804         Delivery 1 Day ARO 

Contact: Todd Apgar 

Phone: 203-948-4941 

Email: TODD.APGAR@METROTURFSPECIALISTS.COM 

 

COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION                 UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000227 FERTILIZER, OCEAN ORGANICS, 2X2.5GAL/CS   CS  $148.00 

9984000171 FERTILIZER, NUTRITE 18-0-18 100% METHYDURE 

  W/HYDROFUZE COMPLETE 50LB BAG       BAG  $49.00 

9984000144 FERTILIZER, NUTRITE 28-0-8 65% UFLEXX CA, MG & FE, 50LB BAG   BAG  $43.00 

9984000220 FERTILIZER, PLANT FOOD QUEST STRESS,0-031 2X2.5GAL/CS  CS  $319.00 

9984000234 FERTILIZER, PLANT FOOD, HYDRATION, OCEAN ORGANICS 

  MAMET, 2 X 2.5GAL/CS        CS  $334.16 

9984000224 FERTILIZER, PLANT FOOD-QUEST MISTY PRO, 2X2.5GAL/CS  CS  $197.00 

 

 

VC #713372 

SEETON TURF DBA NOBLE TURF       NET 30 

25 Roland Ave.          FOB Destination  

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054         Delivery 3 Days ARO 

Contact: Brian Bontemps 

Phone: 845/239-7959 

Email: BRIANBONTEMPS@SEETONTURF.COM 

 

COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000184 FERTILIZER, MACROSORB TECHNOLOGY, MACRO SORB 

  FOLIAR, 2-0-0, 58 GAL DRUM      DRUM  $4500.00 

9984000185      FERTILIZER, MACROSORB TECHNOLOGY, QUELANT MINORS 

  W/MICRONUTRIENTS 2-0-0, 31 GAL /DRUM     DRUM  $2,450.00 

9984000186 FERTILIZER, OILEAN GLASS TEO, ALGAE GREEN 200, SEAWEED 

  LIQUID EXTRACT   55GAL/DRUM      DRUM  $2,150.00   

 

 

VC #725994 

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY       NET 30 

1385 East 36th street         FOB Destination 

Cleveland, OH 44114         Deliveries 5 Days ARO 

Contact: Greg Ward      

Phone: 914-948-1619  

E-mail: GWARD@SITEONE.COM 

 

COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000236  FERTILIZER, LESCO, 46-0-0, 50LB BAG     BAG  $38.49 
 

mailto:KENKRAUS@HOTMAIL.COM
mailto:TODD.APGAR@METROTURFSPECIALISTS.COM
mailto:TODD.APGAR@METROTURFSPECIALISTS.COM
mailto:BRIANBONTEMPS@SEETONTURF.COM
mailto:GWARD@SITEONE.COM


  4 

 

 

 

VC #735466 

SYNERGY TURF SUPPLY        NET 30 

1 Yon Road          FOB Destination 

Huntington, NY 11743         Deliveries 6 Days ARO 

Contact: Kenneth Gentile      

Phone: 203/496-0891  

E-mail: KEN.SYNERGYTUF@GMAIL.COM 

 

COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000066  GROWTH REGULATOR T-NEX, 2 X 1 GAL/CS   CS  $265.00 

9984000016     GROWTH REGULATOR, QUALIPRO ETHEPHON 2SL  CS  $163.00 

   2X2.5GAL/CS 

9984000226  GROWTH REGULATOR, QIALIPRO PAC-LOW, 4X1GAL/CS CS  $825.00 

 

 

 

VC #983377 

WESTCHESTER TURF SUPPLY       NET 30 

PO BOX 198          FOB Destination 

Lincolndale, NY 10540         Deliveries 1 Day ARO 

Contact: Dave Lippman      

Phone: 914/447-5192  

E-mail: DAVE@WESTCHESTERTURF.COM 

 
COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000067 FERTILIZER, SHAWS, #20-0-20 50LB BAG, PREMIUM GREENS GRADE  BAG  $63.00 

WITH MICRO NUTRIENTS 50% NUTRALENE     
 

9984000068 FERTILIZER, SHAWS, #20-0-20 50LB BAG, PREMIUM FAIRWAY GRADE BAG  $63.00 

WITH MICRO NUTRIENTS 50% NUTRALENE 

9984000230 GROWTH REGULATOR, ANUEW, 100-91, 4X4X1.5LBS/CS     CS  $1,874.90 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

cc:  

G. Alexander – Parks Dept. 

DiRubba – Parks Dept. 

P. Yong – Parks Dept. 

R. Belizze – Parks Dept. 

Accounts Payable 

BPS Files 

 

mailto:KEN.SYNERGYTUF@GMAIL.COM
mailto:DAVE@WESTCHESTERTURF.COM

